508283366 12/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8330555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	12/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAKINE, INC.	
Street Address:	603 PORTWAY AVENUE	
City:	HOOD RIVER	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61724502	
Patent Number:	D691991	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042165.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=RSI-P - Crystal Financial LLC, as Collateral Agent to Dakine, Inc#page1.tif source=RSI-P - Crystal Financial LLC, as Collateral Agent to Dakine, Inc#page2.tif source=RSI-P - Crystal Financial LLC, as Collateral Agent to Dakine, Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 508283366 REEL: 066005 FRAME: 0212

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is given as of December 3, 2018 to DAKINE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Dakine Grantor"), by CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), with respect to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) including each of the patents identified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Patents").

WHEREAS, the Dakine Grantor and Agent entered into that Patent Security Agreement (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of October 25, 2013, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 031509/0888, pursuant to which the Dakine Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in the Released Patents; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Agent hereby (i) releases its lien on and security interest in the Released Patents (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Patents and (iii) reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Patents to the applicable Grantor (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement).
- 2. <u>Recordation of Patent Release</u>. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Agent for the purpose of recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any conflict of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

102328756v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Rebecca E. Tarby

Title: Managing Director

EXHIBIT A

Released Patents

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/Patent No.	Filing Date
Dakine, Inc.	U.S.	Tethering Accessory for Mobile Digital Device	61/724502	11/9/2012
Dakine, Inc.	U.S.	Tethering Accessory for Mobile Digital Device	Patented as D691,991	11/9/2012

102328756v4

RECORDED: 12/14/2023

PATENT REEL: 066005 FRAME: 0215